നോൺ ജുഡീഷ്വൽ

NON JUDICIAL

₹100

₹100

കേരള സർക്കാർ

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

e-Stamp

e-Stamp Serial Number: 202425000002533441

Verification Code: 811517328V

Reg. No. 20/2013/EKM

Expiry Date: 30-12-2028

Govt. Reference No.(GRN) : KL041876388202425E

Purpose : Bond Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Numeral : ₹100

Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Words : Rupees One Hundred

Stamp Paper Purchased on : 24/03/2025 First Party Name : Principal

First Party Address : Nirmala Public School, Muvattupuzha

Second Party Name : Regional Officer Second Party Address : CBSE, Trivandrum

Vendor Code & Name : 12012077 - Gopakumar K A

Treasury Code & Name : 1201 - District Treasury, Muvattupuzha

Please write or type below this line

AFFIDAVIT

I Rev. Mgr. Pius Malekandathil S/o M J Chacko (age 64 years), President of the Kothamangalam Diocese Educational and Charitable Trust (Reg.No. 228/IV/1998 dated 17/12/1998) running the Nirmala Public School Muvattupuzha do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state as follows:

- 1. That Kothamangalam Diocese Educational and Charitable Trust is a registered Trust under the Indian Trust Act.
- 2. That the Kothamangalam Diocese Educational and Charitable Trust is of Non-Proprietary Character.
- 3. That the school is being run as a community service and not as a business and that commercialization does not take place in the school in any manner whatsoever.
- 4. That no part of income from the institution is being and will be diverted to any individual in the Trust/Society/Company/School Management Committee or to any other person/entity. The saving, if any, after meeting the recurring and nonrecurring expenditure and contributions to developmental, Depreciation and contingency funds,

This can be verified by

te & Notaryhttps://www.estamp.treasury.kerala.gov.in/index.php/estamp_search using e-Stamp /349/1990serial Number and Verification Code.

uzha-686 661

- will be further utilized for promoting the school and extending the cause of education in the same school only.
- 5. That school is not paying any charges towards using name, motto, logo or any other non-academic activities to any other institution, organization or body.
- 6. That the school will not open classes under CBSE pattern particularly class lX/X/Xl/Xll and will not use CBSE name in any manner without obtaining affiliation
- 7. That the Principal and Correspondent/Manager of the school have individually gone through the provisions contained in the affiliation & examination byelaws and the circulars issued by the Board from time to time. The school undertakes to abide by the provisions contained in the affiliation & examination byelaws, directions issued from time to time and the law of the land.
- 8. That the school will ensure compliance of all statutory requirements like EPF, ESI and Labour Laws etc. with respect to the school and staff of the school.
- 9. That the school will ensure that the Building Safety, Fire Safety, Water Safety, Health and Hygiene certificates are being issued or renewed by the concerned municipal or state authorities from time to time as per the prescribed term.
- 10. That the school will ensure that all required infrastructure is available with the school before starting classes.
- 11. That the school will ensure that sufficient number of qualified teachers as per the provisions contained in affiliation bye-laws are available with the school before starting classes.
- 12. That the school will follow the provisions related to fee contained in affiliation byelaws and will disclose the details of the fee to the students/parents every year before start of session without resorting to any hidden charges in the heads of the fee.
- 13. That the school will not coerce any student/parent to buy books/stationary/uniform from any particular shop.
- 14. That the school shall strive to make efforts for conservation of environment.
- 15. That the school will ensure that the school fulfills all essential requirement before applying for affiliation and will fulfill all other conditions post affiliation and comply with all the general rules as given in the affiliation byelaws or notified from time to time.
- 16. That in case affiliation has been with certain conditions, the school will not start CBSE pattern classes without submitting a certificate/affidavit to the effect that the school has complied with all the conditions imposed by CBSE and the post affiliation conditions contained in affiliation byelaws along with general rules.

Dated 25th Day of March 2025

Deponent (Signature)

For Managing Trustee, Kothamangalam Diocese ucational and Charitable Trus

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the deponent at my office on this the 25th Day of

March 2025.

MARY N.M.

NOTARIAL REGISTER PARTICULARS

നോൺ ജുഡീഷ്വൽ

NON JUDICIAL

₹100

₹100

കേരള സർക്കാർ

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

e-Stamp

e-Stamp Serial Number: 202425000002532902

Verification Code: 713542798V

Govt. Reference No.(GRN)

: KL041874277202425F

: ₹100

Purpose Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Numeral : Bond

Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Words

Rupees One Hundred

Stamp Paper Purchased on

: 24/03/2025

First Party Name

: Principal

First Party Address

: Nirmala Public School, Muvattupuzha

Second Party Name

: Regional Officer

Second Party Address

: CBSE, Trivandrum

Vendor Code & Name

: 12012077 - Gopakumar K A

Treasury Code & Name

: 1201 - District Treasury, Muvattupuzha

Please write or type below this line

AFFIDAVIT

I, Rev. Mgr. Pius Malekandathil S/o M J Chacko aged about 64 years do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under:

I say that I am the Managing Trustee and President of the Kothamangalam Diocese Educational and Charitable Trust (Reg. No. 228/IV/1998 dated 17/12/1998) having its registered office at Muvattupuzha running and managing the Nirmala Public School, Hostel Junction, Muvattupuzha post, Ernakulam-686661 hereby declare and affirm that the Trust is Non-Proprietary in character and that the Trust members are not related to each other and they are not entitled to any monitory benefits.

Dated 25th Day of March 2025

Deponent (Signature)

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the deponent at my office on this the 25th Day of March 2025.

MARY N. Mitps://www.estamp.treasury.kera a.gov.in/index.php/estamp_search using e-Stamp

Roll No. K/349/1990

നോൺ ജുഡീഷ്വൽ

NON JUDICIAL

₹100

₹100

കേരള സർക്കാർ

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

e-Stamp

e-Stamp Serial Number: 202425000002533156

Verification Code: 738593239V

Govt. Reference No.(GRN) : KL041875283202425E

Purpose : Bond Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Numeral : ₹100

Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Words Rupees One Hundred

Stamp Paper Purchased on : 24/03/2025
First Party Name : Principal

First Party Address Nirmala Public School, Muvattupuzha

Second Party Name : Regional Officer
Second Party Address : CBSE, Trivandrum

Vendor Code & Name : 12012077 - Gopakumar K A

Treasury Code & Name : 1201 - District Treasury, Muvattupuzha

Please write or type below this line

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Fr. Paulson C James, S/o Chacko, Choorathottiyil House, do hereby solemnly affirm as follows:
 - 1. I am the Principal of Nirmala Public School, Muvattupuzha.
 - 2. The school is not sponsoring candidates for Board's Examination of any other school branch which is not affiliated to the Board.

Muvattupuzha 25/03/2025

G A A SOUTH OF THE SPECIAL ADHESIVE

Deponent (Signature)

Fr. Paulson C James
Principal
Nirmala Public School
Muvattupuzha - 686661

Solemnly affirmed and signed before me by the deponent at my office on this the 25th Day of

March 2025

NOTARIAL REGISTER PARTICULARS

https://www.estamp.treasury.kerala.gov.in/index.php/estamp_search_using e-Stamp

cate & Notary

9